
aiUKI 
2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine 
with Organized Split Needle Bar, and an Automatic 
Thread Trimmer 

=*it*Mit~ ~~at 'Me l3ih*tJJ ~ ~ ~ / 
LH-3168-7 
LH-3168<*tTJ~1i > 

PARTS LIST 

29139706 
No.0944-00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
I An asterisk ( • I means that the correspondmg part is changed from the previous parts hst or is newly added. 

2 A<?- to "~or· and "#02." refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

3. Codes on the "Q t(' column 

• Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

• "0.1" and "2.0" indicate thl' length (in metersl of the respective parts. 

4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembh· part. 

5. Dotted lines on the Figures 1nd1cate assembl}' parts 

I. Notet!iill: .. i!~ ~ 11 -r ~ • .0 11 A ~ ,....__ :,; 17) • f.lll;t. l~il*'>l"''#l:l;fL-::-. "'l-@1Cll! 1 t.:l:tiGIJD ~ h.t.:tll~ -r·l> .0.: t fo .~at L 1 T. 
2. •I A ~--::-:;17)#01. #02?17)~11:!. ~-:; t-'17) ·,t.i!" 17)~JI.Bijf-,:-~~~( t!~~·. 

3. ·f.<ltl:'all)fk'i':(;t. fl!lf(f'J<L . 0.1. 2.0.-.;ll):lbfU;t. !<~ (ljt{tJ-~IL-1 f-J<L::l:T , 

4. f( :!,!:':ill)l 1:;. *lf$,\;',~hfi•At~7••.0·i·$J:,-r·I>.O.:..!:f-.[llf;L1T. 

5. 1' 7 A ~ "'- :,;17)-----tl'!.t. M~r£<:·1> .0.:. t t .ef:tij; L :f. T , 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
EJ ('X 

1. FRAIE & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . • • • • . . . . . . 1 
i.UB • M-~JJUfl 

2. lAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS ...... • ....................•...•... 3 
J:tdt·~fflJU~ 

3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . . . • . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . • . . . . . . • . • . . • . . • . . • . • . . • . 5 
tttfJJU{l 

4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . • • . . . . . . . . . • . . . . • . . 7 
*II-TOO~ 

5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COIPONENTS . • . . • . . • • • . . • . . • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . • • . . 9 
~·rflh!MJfl 

6. FEED IECHANISI COIPONENTS . . • . • . . . . . . . . . • . . . • . . • . . . . . . . . • • . . • . . . • . . • . . • • . 11 
J!t)IMJ{l 

7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COIPONENTS . • . . • . . . . • • • . . . . • • . • • • . • . . . • • . . . 13 
ttJI~.:t•·*~.o~JJU~ 

8. THREAD TRIIIER IECHANISI COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3168-7) •....•••..•...•..•... 15 
*trl t) ~lfiiMJ{l (LH-3168-7 Jfl) 

9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED IECHANISI COIPONENTS (FOR LH-3168-7) .••••.•....•• 17 
EIIIJ~l! t:> DUfl (LH-3168-7 Jfl) 

10. IIPER IECHANISM COIPONENTS (FOR LH-3168-7) ..•••••.•••.•••.•.••.•.••.•.•. 19 
? 1,~-~tiJJUf* (LB-3168-7 Jfl) 

11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS •.••.•••••••.••••••.•.•••••.•.•.•••••.••.••••..•.• 21 
f(tidiJJUfl 

12. OIL RESERVOIR & INEE LIFTER COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • . . • • . • . . • . . • . . . . . • • • . • . • 23 
idllli • II J: 'f IMJ f* 

13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN liNDER COMPONENTS •••.••••.•• • .•.•.•••.•...•••••....• 24 
"Jv "'iJ!{-. *~~~fi!lN~ 

14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . • . • . . . . • . . . • . . . • • • • • . . • . • • • . • • • . • . • • • . . . • • . . . • • 25 

*.D:~·-~ 
15. IOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS • • . • • . . • . • • . . • • • • • • • • • . • • . • • . • . • • • . • . • • . . • . • . . • • • 26 

:£:- ~ --j'- I} IJU~ 

16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS • • • . . . . • • • • • • • • . • • • . • . • • • • • . . • • . • • • . • • • . • 27 
~-¥-:/$51J-·~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS • • • • . • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • . • • . . • • • • . . • . 29 
*~I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAIE & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
i.A$·~Jt!JU~ 

~ 
47 

~49 

~48 

0 

43 

44 
38 

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N Qty 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

SS-4110815-SP 
106-02902 
101-01004 

101 SS-4110815-SP 
102 SS-6111140-SP 
102 D2112-555-BOO 
102 SS-4120615-SP 
102 110-44054 
102 SS-4120615-SP 
102 VT-0530002-KS 

102-01200 
101 TA-0490601-RO 

TA-1250504-RO 
TA-1270502-RO 
TA-0750704-RO 
SS-6151780-SP 
226-02007 
TA-1250504-RO 

105 B3523-280-000 
226-80250 
SS-4121015-SP 
TA-1250406-RO 
110-18702 
SS-8120740-SP 
226-03005 
SS-2090710-SP 
226-03104 
SS-2090810-SP 
B1131-057-000 
SS-5090610-SP 
B1104-051-000 
226-80003 
SS-9110460-CP 
226-02106 
SS-2090710-SP 
SS-6090630-SP 
SS-2110920-TP 

103 226-01058 
104 226-50857 
103 226-25503 
104 226-60609 
103 226-00555 
104 226-50352 
101 B1110-051-0AO 
102 226-50055 

226-02601 
1106 226-51459 
1107 226-03609 
1107 226-03708 

226-03807 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SLIDE PLATE 
GASKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 
CORD HOLDER, LARGE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
GROUND VIRE ASK. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
TOOTHED WASHER 
RUBBER PLUG 
PLUG D=4.9X5.5 L=6 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD 
RUBBER PLUG 
OIL TUBE HOLDER 
FACE PLATE ASH, 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 
RUBBER PLUG 
THREE-HOLE THREAD EYELET 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 
FRAME THREAD GUIDE. LOVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
THROAT PLATE PIN 
PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
AUXILIARY COVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 1.=7 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
BED SLIDE LEFT. ASK . • A 
BED SLIDE LEFT, ASK., A 
THROAT PLATE 1/4 
THROAT PLATE 1/4 
BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASK., A 
BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASK., A 
BED SLIDE ASM. 
BED S!.IDE ASH. 
BED SCREW STUD 
THREAD GUIDE ASK., E 
THREAD GUIDE 
FELT 
LABEL 

Note ( itle )101 . . . FOR LH-3168 
102 . .. FOR LH-3168-7 

t~·,~· 11/64-40 L=8 
"lt-·~~ 

"lf-• -i~llo "H-!1 
t~·,~· 11/64-40 L=8 
t;;~· 11/64-40 1.=11 
.J-t-• t-,ttt~· A 
t~·,~· 3/16-28 L=6 
7-:.t.J-t-• ~~ 

t~·,~· 3/16-28 L=6 
112U•t•; A5.3 
a-t-·-~·,zt ~'''o 
t-21t~ D=4.9X5.5 L=6 
I-)It!~ 
f. )It~ 
t21t~ 

t7i~· 15/64-28 L=17 
i!lt.~tii--(.Jt•"l) 

I-)It~ 
1~!1 "0 ~70 1-." 
21!1ii cu"·•n n 
t~·,~· 3/16-28 1.=10 
t-,tt~ D=12.5 L=4 
~'"-it-n 
1-21*~· 3/16-28 L=7 
..(1-Z;.,ti(?I) 
"l&f7*~· 9/64-40 L=7 
~1-Z!IH(tt) 
"l4f7i~· 9/40 L=7.5 
~1-Y!IN ~11 
tilf~· 9/64-40 1.=6 
fllU~ f- )Ito !I 
Zl•7•y;:~1Z(t,11•~,~) 

D1t~t·&t- 11/64-40 L=4 
,~·;rtll·-

"l&t;;~· 9/64-40 1.=7 
t7f~· 9/64-40 L=6 
"l4f7*~· 11/64-40 1.=8 . 5 
l~·~~,(t~·~) A'~ 
~~-~~:.t~·~~11(t~·~) A'~ 
JIIJ.($1 Cit!IJtPl 1/4" (6 . 4KKl 
~I-~1)11 1U~ (1/ 4 ") 
:.t~··H~(~~·) A~~ 
~~-~~l~·~~~(~~·) A'~ 
l~··J~$1 '~ 
~~·~:{,("ll)?§(it!~1!) 
~·.,~--~ho) 

~l-7~t~E(?~)119-it-tfl 
7141- ~1-Y~H 

714.1-
t"lh.,1~~·7~·· 

LH-3168 .1'8 
LH-3168-7 Jft 

7 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1103 . .. EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-3168 
CSEE P. 27. 28 l 

LH-3168 Jti~l! 7- ~BBtir 
(27. 28 ~'~ -~=~~"f~P 0 ) 
LH-3168-7 Jti~~?'- ~IU&, 
(27, 28 ..-.:.-~=#~'f~~' " 
LH-3168-7-WB. -VO. -OB Jti 
;t7~ 3 ::djJZ 

1104 ... EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-
3168-7CSEE P.27, 28) 

1105 ... FOR LH-3168-7-VB, -VO, -OB 
1106 ... FOR OPTIONAL PART 
1107 ... FOR THE DESTINATION {± laJ f1!! 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TAKE-UP COMPONENTS lAIN SHAFT & THREAD 
2. J:M • ~JfiMJ~ 

6 

! ,~ 10 

: a--, 7 ,) 
,' / 

... ../'~3 
(' __ ,~ 

r 

, , , , 
( 

29 I 
I 
I 

4 I ,'I 
I 

I I 
I I 
I I 
128 I 

I 
I (' 

I 
I 

I I I 

I I I 
, I I , 

I, , . ... .. ... ... ... 
I, ... . 

, , 
, , 

-3-

.. 
21,.-'( ..... 
.... 20 .. --.. .. .. .. .. .. 

. 
,'I 

.-' I 
.- I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

!01 
1102 

!01 
!01 
lf02 

!02 
!02 

PART NO. 

226-05158 
226-05109 
CQ-2020000-00 
CQ-2520000-00 
226-80508 
226-92909 
226-05208 
CQ-2520000-00 
SS-8151150-TP 
226-06107 
226-80656 
CQ-5050000-00 
SS-8680540-SP 
B1202-512-000 
B1214-019-000 
SS-6661110-SP 
226-04508 
SS-8151550-SP 
226-51566 
226-51558 
226-51509 
H4002-110-000 
M4007-110-0AA 
N4007-110-0AB 
SS-8151550-SP 
SS-6111210-SP 
VP-0450801-SD 
110-32265 
106-04809 
226-04706 
226-04805 
226-04656 
226-04607 
SB-1200001-00 
R0-4372002-00 
SS-8660530-TP 
226-04409 
SS-8681650-TP 
SS-7681750-TP 
SS-8680810-IP 
226-04003 
226-04102 
226-04300 
226-51608 
SS-7120760-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASH. 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 
OIL VICK 
OIL VICK 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
TAKE-UP LEVER THEUST PIN 
OIL VICK 
SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASH. 
OIL VICK 
SCREV 9/32-28 L= 4.5 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
SPROCKET RING 
SCREV 1/4-40 L=11 
HAND VHEEL 
SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 
HAND VHEEL ASH. 
HAND VHEEL 
HAND VHEEL 
GENERATOR ROTOR 
MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASH. 
MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASH. 
SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 
VASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 
GENERATOR STARTER ASH . 
SCREV 
HAIH SHAFT BUSHING. CENTER 
FELT 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. 
THRUST COLLAR 
BEARING D=20X47 
RUBBER RING 
SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
COUNTERWEIGHT 
SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 
SCREV 9/32-28 L=16.5 
SCREV 9/32-28 1.=8,0 
MAIN SHAFT 
SPROCKET VHEEL 
TIMING BELT 
SPROCKET WHEEL 
SCREV 3/16-28 L= 7.0 

Note ( ~IC )lf01 . .. FOR LH-3168 
!02 ... FOR LH-3168-7 

-4-

:;~t·~ ''~~-~<~~> 
i~t-~ffi~-~ 

J,~~ 

J.~~ 
j~t-!/(.Jt·~> 

i~t-!I(.Jt·~)~~~~'~ 
'i~t-!1:-t'H~-~-~ 
J.;,~ 

~~*~· 15/64-28 L=10.5 
Jlllt;·o)~i;t~D?t • Ct~JII}t;,) 

A~t;·o)~7!1~t0 ~(i~A~"J~)~~ 
J.~~ 

~~*;,• 9/32-28 L=4.5 
')'}~ .. ~ Uo\ •ytJ~~· 

47° nut •J;,.,· 
ti'~· 1/4-40 L=11 
A:.t·~~-,~c~~~~t~> 
~~*;,· 15/64-28 L=15 
A:.t·~~-,~c~~>~~~~ 
Aa· §2 .. &~ C~"J.J .. ?l iH'J 
A:;t• ~,·-.~ (~H1J) 

A,'i .. !I~D-~-
~, .. *,~ ~~,~~-~ A '~ 
~~·*'~ ~~,~~-~ B ~~ 
t~t~· 15/64-28 L=l5 
ti*;,· 11/64-40 L=12 
t7f•t•* 4.5X10X0.8 
M'i·!l~ 6'1-$1 '~ 
A,j·~~ ;tj-$1- ~~*~· 
.,,;,·uun 
')'J~ .. ,"b,CU7IU 
.,.,~-~:.t7:.t~')~(~~) 
.,.,;,· ~;t-;;,n .,~ 
t;•-a."'·y~~~· D=20X47 
QIJ~,· 

~"*~· 1/4-40 L=4.5 
"J'/1~6~ 
~~*~· 9/32-28 L=16 
~&ti*;,· 9/32-28 L=16.5 
t:~tr 9/32-28 1.=8 
.,,;,-~ 

')Il7°Dh~ 
~~~~~·"'·n 
~~67°0~~~(~&14.72) 
~&ti*~· 3/16-28 L=7 

LH-3168 ffl 
LH-3168-7 ffl 

1 
(1) 

co. 31) 
(0.04) 

1 
1 
1 

0.03 
2 
1 
1 

(0.1) 
1 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
n: 
C2: 
1 
1 
1 
] 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 
tUJIMIIJ 

76 

~--------, .. --------, r -------,II r-- -----.,I 
I Ill II 
I 

11
1 11 

I Ill 
I Ill 140 11 14 
I Ill 
I 11 1 
142 11 1 
I Ill 
I 11 1 

I Ill 

I 41 11 1 
L--., ...... --., 

I 111 I I 

oose Ill I ~- ... 7 
~-1 Ill I -. 

139-! 11148-l I 
I I I Ill I I I 
I '--~--.,If '"-~---' 

:44!&~43:: 52~~3 
I II 
I II ~ 
I 45 11 54 j \ 
I II 55 
I 46 II 1 
I II I .. ____ ---- .... _------ _ ... 

5~ i 
-5-

~ 
33 74 

~---------------J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 

1101 

aot 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

226-81100 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE 
SS-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 
226-81209 FELT COVER 
110-02904 ROLLER FELT 
226-81605 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER 
226-81704 STOPPER SCREW 
B1422-512-000 FELT 
226-81050 NEEPLE BAR FRANE ASH. 
226-81001 NEEDLE BAR FRAME 
226-06602 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT 
PT-0502700-SO TAPERED PIN 
226-82157 SLIDE BLOCK 
226-81803 S!.JDE B!.OCK GUIDE PLATE 
SS-4090815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
226-85903 FELT GUIDE 
VP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
226-86000 NEEP!.E BAR OIL SEA!. EE!.I. A 
226-85804 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL PLATE 
SS-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 
226-86158 OIL SEAL FELT ASH .• B 
226-81407 NEEDLE BAR STOPPER 
226-81506 SPRING 
226-81308 STOPPER SPRING COVER 
SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 
B1438-512-BOO WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 
226-07303 BUSHING 
226-07402 BUSHING 
226-07006 REAR ARM 
SS-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 
SD-0870601-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 6.0 
NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 
226-07105 CONNECTING ROP 
226-07204 DRIVING ARM 
SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
226-85168 NEEDLE BAR UNIT. LEFT 
226-85150 NEEDLE BAR ASH .• LEFT 
226-85101 NEEP!.E BAR. !.EFT 
226-85200 SEESAW PLATE 
226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN 
B1416-528-000 COLLAR 
B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
B1402-528-FA!.-A NEEP!.E C!.AHP ASH. 114 
B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
226-85366 NEEDLE BAR UNIT. LEFT 
226-85358 NEEDLE BAR ASH .• LEFT 
226-85309 NEEDLE BAR. RIGHT 
226-85200 SEESAW P!.AIE 
226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN 
B1416·528-000 COLLAR 
B1425-526-000 SCREV 1/8-44 L=6 
B1402-528-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASH. 1/4 
81425-526-000 SCREV 1/8-44 1=6 
MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 1114 
226-83056 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. 
SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 
226-83205 RELEASE PIN COVER 
226-83304 SPRING 
226-83106 RELEASE PIN 
226-83809 SPRING 
226-83007 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 
226-83403 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN 
226-84104 SPRING 
SS-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 
226-84203 SPRING BRACKET 
226-83908 CLUTCH STOPPER. LEFT 
226-84005 CLUTCH STOPPER. RIGHT 
226-83502 NEEPLE BAR CII!TCII 
226-83700 CLUTCH PIN 
226-83601 CLUTCH LEVER 
C0-2520000-00 OIL WICK 
226-84609 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
226-84906 NEEPLE BAR GUIDE BLOCK 
226-85705 OIL GUARD RUBBER 

Note I iUc '"01. .. SELECTIVE PART 

6-

Qty 

111),.')7~t·H9(UJIIJn) 2 
t7~~· 3/32-56 L=4.5 4 
3.~~ 0.1 
t~·~~· 9/64-40 L=4 1 
7xltttl I 
~~7·:11)3') f3')t:"U~ 2 
~~~,·.,~?~~-~ 2 
JIIJ*·')~?•H·~~j~~· 2 
11~,-- 3-~·-9·4 71&~ 1 
Jl'lt•?3?~·?9.i('UJ1111!WJ::z 1 
ll~,-.,3.,~·.,,·4(t,ll~1~) (1) 
11')* • .,3., ~ • .,~- ~ (1) 
'j'-lla -l:a ~ (1) 
~~·~:z~~~)C 1 
a~ ·•zn~tH2 1 
t~·;~· 9/64-40 L=8 2 
.119, • .,,, • .,711~~-4~· 1 
t7t•t·~ 4.5X8X0.5 1 
~&t7f~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
.II'W?:l*•??;U A 1 
119*·.,,t. • .,ll.~ 1 
t7f~· 3/32-56 L=4.5 1 
.11~*·., ,*.')71&~BC~~) 1 
.11 11*·')~h.lla_ 2 
,~~,,, •• Ut?ll"-n·* 2 
.119*·.,~~7.11°-.ll.ftll•- 1 
t~·*~· 1/8-44 L=6.4 1 
3-~·-~·~j9& t•t·~ T=1.5 1 
11~, • .,3.,~-.,~·~lj9& 1 
11?*•?3?~·.,~·2?~0~2& 1 
.11~, • .,3.,~·.,:z.,7·.,:;· 1 
t7~~· 15/64-28 L=23.5 1 
9·~·~· D=8.73 H=6 2 
D1~~t1~ 15/64-28 2 
.111W?3?t ·?o't • 1 
.119* • .,3.,~-.,t~~.,,· 1 
t7f~· 3/16-28 L=15.5 1 
.IIQ* • .,(t9•9)~~ 1 
.IIQ* • .,(t9•9)t1:Z • ., (1) 
J11W? <t2·•n o > 
~-,-49 (1) 
Jll}*•')l;a ~ (1) 
.11.,.,,. (1) 
JIIH·j~~f~· (1) 
J11Wj 1:2••z 1/4 ,~ (] l 
.119~-~~jjt~· (1) 
.1\?*·.,c~~·>,~ 1 
.~~~*·.,c~~·>t,:z·., <t> 
Jill* • .,(~~·) (1) 
~-~-42 (1) 
Jill* • .,!:.~ (1) 
.1\.,.,t (1) 
Jll}~ ·j~~~~- (1) 
1\1)~ .j ~~- 1/4 ~~ (1) 
JIIJt•;Ujfi.l• (1) 

.1111 DPX5 1114 2 
~~~*·.,,-~,~~) 1 
~&l:?f~· 3/32-56 L=3 Ill 
IJIJ-~I:a~7, (1) 
?9-atg~~~·* 111 
?~-~I:G~ Ill 
.11~*·.,~77ti':Z.II., (2) 
.11~,-.,,-~ (1) 
JII}*•.,~·~I;G ~ (2) 
7i?1i1~?11°-ll•t (2) 
1:7f~· 1/8-44 L=2.9 (2) 
~771~~7.11~-.11·~··1 (1) 
.119*·.,~·7t~~,IIG-(I:).~) Ill 
11'1*·.,~7?1~~·,11~- ( ~~-) ( 1) 
n'W?'!?1f 12) 
JIII* • .,'I?·Jtl:• :, C2l 
277t~ll·- (2) 
:1;,:, 10.1) 
A9t • .,,,~,o,~·c~,n9~t> 1 
J\11 t • "7:11 1!'1 J" -~ ! 'bil!.'J..t.:.'l 'ul..~o.C __ .~..1 _ 
:l;f;"o):z•L(t~~-~'~l 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. ~::ION POST COIPONENTS 
-=fNH~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

61 

l -...... 

L-------­ ---- ---- -----

- 7-

!51 

47 

--, 

------ ------ ---- ---- ------J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

226-89061 
B3128-051-000 
106-97605 
226-18201 
226-18300 
226-18102 
SD-0470281-SP 
NS-6110310-SP 
226-89053 
101-24204 
B3214-047-000 

•o1 110-45101 
•oz 110-93606 

110-72402 
101-24303 
B3126-012-000 
B3132-552-000 

•o2 B3114-232-ooo 
#03 B3129-012-AOO 
#04 D3129-555-DOO 

B3112-704-000 
119-56802 
B3125-012-000 
B3125-527-000 
83141-527-000 
SS-8080610-SP 
SS-8080410-TP 
SS-7090520-SP 
B3138-527-000 
83140-527-000 
B3128-527-000 
B3137-527-0AO 
83139-527-000 
B3142-527-000 
83143-527-000 
106-97506 
SS-4110615-SP 
VP-0501016-SD 
VP-0450801-SP 
81449-526-000 
226-89103 
SD-0601171-SP 
226-89301 
226-89202 
NS-6120310-SP 
SS-4120615-SP 
226-87453 
SS-6110430-TP 
SS-7110740-TP 
SS-8110520-IP 
226-87305 
226-87206 
SS-7111410-TP 
SD-0640902-TP 
226-87503 
226-87701 
RE-0700000-KO 
226-87602 
SS-4120915-SP 
226-87107 
SD-0640241-SP 
226-87008 
SS-9110460-CP 

THREAD TENSION ASM .• S 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 
TENSION RElEASE PIN. A 
TENSION RELEASE PIN. 8 
TENSION RElEASE lEVER 
HINGE SCREV D=4.7 H=2.8 
NUT 11/64-40 
TENSION BASE PlATE ASM. 
THREAD TENSION POST. A 
BOBBIN VINDER TENSION DISC 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
THREAD TENSION POST. 8 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
TENSION SPRING 
THREAP TENSION SPRING 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING 
THREAD TENSION KNOB, BlUE 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE 
PRESSER COI.I.AR 
SCREV 1/8-44 l=5.5 
SCREV 1/8-44 l=3.5 
SCREV 9/64-40 l= 4.5 
ADJUSTING PlATE B 
THREAD TENSION POST 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. 
COllAR 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PlATE 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STOP 
TH~EAD TENSION BRACKET. A 
SCREV 11/64-40 l=6 
VASHER 5X10. SX1 
VAS HER 
REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING 
REPOSITIONING LEVER 
HINGE SCREV D= 6 H=11.7 
LABEL 
LEVER PIN SCREV 
NUT 3/16-28 
SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 
REPOSITINING LEVER ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT 
REPOSITIONING ARM 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 
HINGE SCREW 
SPRING 
SPRING SHAFT 
SNAP RING 7 
SPRING BASE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
REPOSITIONING PLATE 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 
LEAF SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 

Note ( it it! l#Ol. .. FOR TYPE A, S 
#02 ... FOR TYPE G 
#03 ... FOR TYPES 
W04 ... FOR TYPE A 

-8-

~~f3~~(,~)i~~-9?~ s 
~H•J~·* 
~H'J~·* il., 
~f-3.A.,ll:0 !I (A) 
:{~3.4.~1:0 !1(8) 
~l-3.4-M~ 
~·!tfil. D=4.7 H=2.8 
D?i't'i- 11/64-40 
~~f3~i/~~(t?~-~)i~~-9?~ 
~·iliH3-$'t•- A 
~H3·--;, f7 
9-·~~f ~H3~i/~·* 
~-~ ~f ~l-t3~i/~-, 

~- ~ 1 ~H:~"Jil t71-
~·iliH3-;~;I(- 8 
~H3-$'f7 

~H3-i/ f7Hl 
~H3--;, ~·t 

~H3-;..~·* A 
:{H3$'~·f 
~-, ,.,i/1 
~H:~~-;,"J?~ (i":t) 
~H3-i/ t?I-
~1-1-'J ~-*u 
:{HIJ~·f l!ft..(tU 
~~t-;,• 1/8-44 l=S.S 
1-~t;..• 1/8-44 l=3.5 
?4.t7t-;,• 9/64-40 l=4.5 
~~~-9~-, f3-t'~~ B 
iH'I~-, u,.·r-1 
~H•M•t B 
~1-1-'M•t l!IN '~ 
~H•J~·f i/.,._,_ 
~1-1-'J~·f i"'!rH~9. 
iti-~A·t ttt•~·i;,.•, 

~l-1-9~·t t:~~t?~~(A) 
t'l·~,~-

t7f•t•t SX10.5Xl 
t7f•t•t 
1!/t!f Jj-kA•- ~·f 
'l!ft!I~HJ,A·­

~·!ft$'• D=6 H=11.7 
i~~·J 'l!lt!l1~f~- .. 
'l!ft!f~7~J,~·-l:0 !ff;..• 

a1·nnt 3/16-28 
t'l•ti/• 3/16-28 L=6 
o\!f1J!IIf~·-t,~·~ 

t7ti/• 11/64-40 L=4 
?4.1:7t-;,• 11/64-40 l=7 
1-~;jo;..• 11/64-40 L=4.5 
o\!ft!IJ,~·­

o\!l'b~~7· 

?41:7ti/• 11/64-40 l=14 
~·!It;..• D=6.35 H=9 
'\!fj!l~·f 
'\~t~/\·ti/•'1 

E'b-~1-~'7 7 
'\!lt~~·,,.·~--i 

t'\•t;..• 3/16-28 L=9 
'\!I'!J~~·;; 

~-~¥;..• D=6.35 H=2.4 
;l'\.l}JJ1J•;,.~·.f 

D1t'l~·41- 11/64-40 L=4 

A, S f±fllfJ 
G {±tf~ 
s f± .ffffl 
A {± f1. Jij 

Qty 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(]) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
~·rflkM~ 

1 

69 

-9-

11-17 

~ 
16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

101-08512 HOOI DR IVJIG SHAFT 
103 81802-512-0AO-A BUSHING ASH .• FRONT 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
J3 
14 
15 
18 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
3$ 
38 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
48 
47 

" 49 
so 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
58 
57 
58 
59 
DO 
81 
82 
63 
64 

103 

103 

102 
102 
101 
101 

103 
103 

102 
102 
102 
102 

103 
•03 

SS-8151150-SP 
81818-512-GOO 
SS-86110110-tp 
101-12001 
SS-8680530-TP 
228-09804 
SS-8860530-TP 
B!803·5!5·0AO 
101·08611 
SS·8151150·SP 
228-13707 
108-11457 
SS-7120780-SP 
CS-1471012-SH 
SS-8860530-TP 
89117-051-000 
228-88253 
226-8BQQ6 
228-88402 
228-88501 
101-10500 
101-10809 
226-M105 
228-88204 
SS-ti580150·SH 
228-12709 
228·12204 
101-12803 
228-12303 
101-12002 
228-12501 
102-10805 
IOI-115QA 
228-53802 
228-a&57 
228-88008 
228-88402 
2211-MSOI 
101·10500 
101-10809 
228·88105 
228-tll204 
SS:4511015Q-SB 
228·53000 
228-53307 
101-12803 
228-12303 
101·12803 
221!1-12501 
SS-80110810-SP 
VP-0371018-SD 
228-13509 
JQ1-0!19QA 
101-12407 
SS-&153040-SP 
B1820-G51·000 
CQ-2020000-GO 
81121-A51-QOO 
B1822-G51-000 
IS-&110420-SP 
CQ-2020000-00 
B1823-G51-GOO 

72 228-53505 
73 SS-9111820-SP 
74 228-15454 
75 226-151 QA 
78 226-15009 
77 SS-4110815-SP 
78 226-15306 
79 226-15207 
10 226-15702 
81 D3171-415·BOH 
82 228-15801 
83 226-15959 
84 101-28854 
as SS·8110410·SP 
86 228-13400 
87 VP·0850002-SP 
88 SM·7082550-SP 
89 226-13808 
90 SS·7110710-SP 

SCIEV 15/84-28 L•10.5 
HOOI DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE 
SCIEV 1/4·40 1.•8 
HOOI SHAFT GEAR, A 
SCREV 1/4-40 L• 4.5 
FEED DIIVIIG CAM 
SCREV 1/4-40 L• 4.5 
BUSH I MG ASI IN TERMED I ATE 
PLUNGER BUSHING 
SCIEV 15/64-28 L•10.5 
THRUST VASIIER 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. 
SCRt:V 3/16-211 I • 7 0 
THRUST COLLAR 0•14.72 V•10 
SCREV 1/4·40 L• 4. 5 
BOBBIN 
HOOK ASH. 
HoPI 
TENSION ADJUSTING SPRnG 
TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING 
TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE 
TENSION ADJUSTING SCREV 
BOBBIN CASE 
SPRING 
SCIEV 3/32·80 L•I.3 
lOBI IN 8ASI£T 
HOOK GIS 
SCIEV 
IEEDLE POSITIONER 
SCIEV 
LILYYAIN 
BAlD ALUNITE BOBBIN 
SPIJMG 
SHEET 
HOOI ASH. 
ROOI 
TEISIOII ADJUSTIIIG SPUIIG 
TEHSJQH ADJQSTIIG SPRIIG 
TEISIOII SPIIIG IHSTALLIIG SCIE 
TEISIOH ADJBSTIIIG SCIEV 
BOBB Ill CASE 
SPIIIG 
SCIIV 3/32-80 I •I 3 
SEVIIIG HOOI 
BOOK GIB 
SCIEV 
IEEDLE POSITIONER 
SCIEM 
LILYYAIN 
SCIEV 0/84·40 L• 7. 5 
VASREI 3.7X8X1 
BOBBIII CASE OPENING LEVER 
SADQIE II$IAIIJIG BlQCI. UPPER 
SADDLE IIISTALLING BLOCK. LOVER 
SCIEV 15/84·28 L=30 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVEl LINK 
OIL VICI 
CUll SCREV SDIQ 
OPENIIIG LEVEl CIANI 
lOT 11/64-40 
OIL VICK 
OPENING LEVEl CRANK PIN 

IIEEDLE BEARIIIG 9. 525X9. 52 
BUSHING 
1001 SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT 

1001 SHAFT SADDLE, liGHT 
SCREV 11/84·40 L=18 
lUBBER BUSH IRG ASH. 
GASKET 
ROOI SHAFT SADDLE COVER 
SCIEV 11164·40 L=8 
FELT HOLDER 
FELT 
Oil AQJUSTIBG BAll 
PRESSER SPRING 
OIL ADJUSTING SCREV 
OIL VICK HOLDER ASH. LEFT 
OIL VICK HOLDER ASH. RIGHT 
SCREV 11/84-40 I •4 3 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING 
VASHER 8.5X18Xl.6 
SCREV N8 L•25 
GEAI GUIDE 
SCIEV 11/64-40 L=7 

Note I it2 l 101 ... FOR LH-3168 
102 ... FOR LH-3168-7 
103 ..• SELECTI VE PART 
104 . . • SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3168 
IOS ... SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3168-7 

- 10-

!1.!1., 
~:!1-, 'UJI9& ,. 
•JIW 15/04-28 L•10.5 
!I'll"? til""'""' 
UW I /4-40 I •8 
t'l':!l"? t!l""'"&;o A 
•Jit:!l" 1/4·40 L•4. 5 
!I" ,,.,,,Jt.t. 
•Jit!l" 1/4·40 L•4.5 w,·, um 2J 
~!I"? ,.,~.,_,.,, 

•Jit!l" 15/64·28 L•10.5 
:~~•:~~·,,.,.,'l'~,~·/1·~ 

~:~~·, ~'~• ')t('U 
J&t2t!l" 3/!6-28 1=7 
n~•')t D•14 . 72 V•10 
•Jit:!l" 1/4-40 L•4.5 
$"t"!l 
t911"1Jt;o ,,~) 
'IU"'l' 
~·ftfi'):!IA"t(0.3) 
~o(.fJ'):!IA"t(0.25) 
!/,o(.tJ·:!III"t •Jitl!" 
~o(tfll·'}' tll·t'lt:!l" 
*"t":tt·l !UII"IJ!!?I 
~ .... ~.,:~~~.,,.-. 
t:H!I" 3/32·80 L•13 . 2 • ..,,..m·;o 
m•;ottx 
t!IUW 
Jlll')t 
IIIJ'>HJit!l" 
1}1}7!1(t'l') :!")""" ... $"1:"~ ,_,;,a•-2" ... 
'"'!!*"')~-· o(•••JUII"I}t;o ('~) 
'J•t•, 
~o(.fr')!lll"t(0.3) 
t'itf•?211"t(Q 251 
~o(·f!l-:!lll"t .,..:!1. 
~o(.f.f-1}, f!-t'lt:!l" 
$"1:"!1t·~ (t9A"I}!f')) 
~ .... d!laM"t 
t'W 3/32-BO 1.=13 2 
• ..,,•m·;o<-i•••Jnl 
ttt"'fftllo(•••Jnl 
ttiUt:!l" 

"""" UlUU" 
IJ91!1(t'l') 
t2t:!l" 9/84-40 L=7. 5 
l:ff"t"t 3.7X8X1 
ftt"'t7!/to( (.Jt"'l') 
n2· U"1t>l u 
~-,-... ,. " 
t2t!l" 15/84-28 L•30 
m·" 7!/t.f •J::.? 
~:!1!1 

ttt•t l)ti 22)2t0 > m·, 7!/t_..,,. 
ll'l:t'1t,. 11/64-40 

~,~ ... , 1. 
=··~·79!1?" 9.525X9.52 
t'l'~"'1'JIJIU(,.,:J"')).Jt·~ 
~-.,·.((1:9"1}) :Jt"'f 

.IUt.ll*"""~·o• -'U.") .Jt"'l' 
D'*?*"&• 11/84-40 L=18 
.J" ,,.,!1:1. (t'I.J"')) 
m·,"•1t< 
t'f!l.,, ... , 
t~··:~~· 11/64·40 L•8 
7I&.$U"­
t;o:)",»7d. 
tn•h?tr?tn·-a. 
... :1.&:11 ,.-;, ,. •• 
t'l':!.h'lfr')t'ti/. 
t,"'JA'" a.;o :a::.:-nx <?<~ 
~··~,·&;o :1.!/!lftl ,. 
!:'iii" 1 1/64·40 I •4 3 
t'l'!/"'!1,,.,, 
t'if"t"t 8.5X18XI.6 
?&t'it:l<" M8 L•25 
!1,:'1. '*;,· ft,. a.;ot· n • 
?l.t?*:l<" 11/64-40 L•7 

LH-3168 Ill 
LH-3168-7 Ill 
II !lUll& 
LH-3168 IIIM!RilUlo 
LH-3168-7 IIIIJIRI8&. 

Qty 

1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
6 
1 
1 
I 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 

!21 
(2) 
(l) 
(2) 
(2) 
!21 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
141 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
2 
2 
2 
2 

(2) 
(2) 
(21 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 

(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
w 
(2) 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

0.1 
2 
2 
2 

0.1 
2 

2 
2 
1 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
8 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
Ri.,OOf*' 

1 

3 

~ ~ 2 

,/ -1 
/ I 

I 

I 1 
I 

4 

_J ~ 2 ~~ 
"rOit.. 
19 ~ 

20 

24 

- 11 -

21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H Qty 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

SS-6090670-TP SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 
226-10109 ROD PIN 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
226-10208 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 
SD-0800422-CP HINGE SCREV D= 8 H= 4.2 
226-10000 FEED REGULATOR 
SS-7121410-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 
226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING 
226-10604 REVERSE FEED SHAFT 

POl 226-52101 REvERSE FEED SHAFT 
CS-102121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=10.2 V=12 
SS-8660610-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 
101-08009 OIL SEAL 
RE-0900000-KO SNAP RING 9.0 
SS-8120740-SP SCREV 3/16-28 1.=7 
226-10505 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 
110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREV 
B1148-555-000 SPRING 
110-52701 PIN 
110-71909 FEED DIAL 
SS-6121860-SP SCREV 
226-10406 SPRING BRACKET 
SS-4110815-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 
226-09200 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 
226-52002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 
SS-6661110-SP SCREV 1/4-40 L=11 
SS-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 
226-09101 CAM COYER 
81636-581-800 NEEDLE BEARING B 
B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 
SS-6580752-TP SCREV 1/8-40 L=7 

102 226-30602 FEED DOG 1/4 
103 102-38202 FEED DOG 1/4 

226-09754 FEED BAR ASH. 
226-09705 FEED BAR 
101-07902 FEED BAR FORK 
SS-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 
RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 
B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT 
SS-8620610-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 
226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT 
NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 
SS-6081810-SP SCREV 1/8-44 1.=18.0 
B1603-512-000 FEED ROCKER 
SS-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 
101-06102 BUSHING 
SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
CS-1471218-SH THRUST CQ!.I.AR ASH D=14 72 W=l 
SS-8660530-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
CS-1471012-SH THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 V=10 
SS-7110910-SP SCREW 
103-15505 PLATE 
226-09606 FEED DRIYING ROCKER BLOCK. S 
226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 
NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 
SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 
103-15208 FEEP ROCK CONNECTING ROO 
103-15455 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASH. 
SS-7110510-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 
B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE 
SS-8660530-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
81653-470-000 PIN 
CQ-2520000-00 OIL VICK 
CQ-3030000-00 OIL VICK 

Note ( ~il )POl ... FOR LH-3168-7-VB, -08 

t7f~· 9/64-40 6=6 2 
f'~1J~t,~·~t0 ~ 1 
Et·~~.li'J 5 1 
t'1HJ~Ua.,~· 1 
~·~t~· D=8 H=4.2 1 
t'~tJ~u~· ~ 1 
~4t7f~· 3/16-28 L=14 1 
t''JtJ~u~-~~~-, 1 
,.y'f'~~~~--~-,(~~'~t~) 1 
··dt2•lkll·-~-,,.,.,.!'12!) 1 
~7~~~t D=10.2 V=12 ?~ 1 
~.llf~· 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
,.,,t,~~~~--~-, t~,~-' 1 
Et·~~.li'J 9 1 
t.llf~· 3/16-28 L=7 2 
,.?'t'~~~~-- 1 
0~~,- 1 
t''H3~Ut~· 1 
t'~ 13-t' t0 ~11·f 1 
t21l f3t2t7 t 0

:, 1 
t'•a·.n, 1 
t7t~· 1 
t'~t.~t'~-~~~-,~, 1 
t~·t~· 11/64-40 L=8 2 
:H'\iU1lP2t. 1 
~~~~t,•Jtla 1 
t7f~· 1/4-40 L=11 2 
~4t7f~· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
M~~t,•JtJ.7~ 1 
=-t·& ~·z·z~,· a 1 
~·:~-t• t'~ :11,~-~ 1 
a,t,1t*·'~ 1/8-40 L=6.3 2 
t'~ll·t/4.(6.4HM) 1 
~~4~t?~ll· 2~4 1/4 1 
t2•a·1'<2i> 1 
t'•a·~ <t> 
t''}~· .(1'~~ (1) 
a':a'*·n 15/64-28 L=14 (1) 
t7t•t•f 6.2X13X1 (1) 
u·a-U.ll2 5 1 
t''}~--~~-, 1 
~.ll·~· 3/16-32 L=6 1 
M~-lt,1J~·, 1 
D't't'l= 1/8-44 1 
tjt~· 1/8-44 1.=18 1 
t''}~· ~~7· 1 
~&t7t~· 11/64-40 L=12.8 2 
~-~~~t?~~-, ~l.ll~& 2 
1-.llt~· 15/64-28 L=10.5 1 
a11tt2t 0=14.72 V=t2 2$ t 
1-.llf~· 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2) 
~7l~t2t 0=14.72 V=10 1 
~&t7f~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 4 
t?~ 13t)t,~-17~ 2 
t211tJ?t,HU~·~ ·s 2 
~-{'\ lt21Jo)'f. 1 
D't?t,. 9/32-28 1 
t7t~· 3/16-28 L=15.5 1 
~·~t~· D=9 N=7 1 
a:{'\.(t2•1 1!~72t~ 1 
t?~f3~t,~.( '~ 1 
~&t?t~· 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
t?~f3-t,~.( o)t4~ 1 
1-.llf~· 1/4-40 L=4.5 2 
t,~-~tQ< 1 
%~~ 0.5 
%~~ 0.3 

P02 ... EXCHAHGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-3168 
CSEE P.27, 28> 

LH-3168-7-~B. -08 1ft 
LH-3168 ltHc~7-:/66ciJ 
(27. 28 ~-::;=~~"f~L' . ) 
LH-Jtos-7 mx~?'--::;gn~ 
C27. 28 ,, -- ::; .:: 1H~ "f ~ P , l 

P03 ... EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-
3168-7(SEE P.27, 28> 

- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS 
Mt~-t• ·*14>o~M~ 

1 

3D---

I / -le : ~ s I) 
I 7 ,." 
I ,." 
I ,. ,. 

r 
I 

......... ," 
........ .,"' .. _,. 

20 

~- 21 

41 

43 

...... 

,. 
r 
I 
I 
I 
I 

- 13-

24 

... 
" " 

" " ,. " " 

2!5 

"' ... 
"' " 

... 
"' 

... 
,. ... 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

110-71800 HAND LIFTER 
B1521-555-000 SCREW 
R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 
110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAN ASH. 
226-08152 LIFTING LEVER ROD ASH. 
110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK 
110-06202 LIFTING LEVER 
110-07309 LIFTING LEVER RING 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
226-08103 I.IEIIHG LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
110-06509 LINK SHAFT 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
110-07101 HINGE SCREW 
SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 
110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK 
101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL 
SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 
110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 

101 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
102 226-54958 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASN. 

226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
113-94509 WIRE CABLE 
226-54909 VIRE TUBE 
D3159-555-BOO SET SCREW 

102 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 
102 D3164-555-BOO OUTER PRESSER PLATE 
102 SS-4110715-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 
102 03163-555-BOO-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE 
102 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
102 113-06206 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 
102 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 

226-17005 PUSH BAR 
PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN 
110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
110-71701 NUT 
B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
B1505-227-TOO-A PRESSER SPRING T 
B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR 
226-08004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
B1502-541 -000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 

103 101-52957 PRESSER FOOT ASN. 1/4 .. 
SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 

Note ( itiC )101. .. FOR LH-3168 
102 ... FOR LH-3168-7 
103 .. . EXCHANGING GAUGE PART 

CSEE P.27, 281 

- 14-

Uin· IIJ1·­
tfi1t•IIJI·- ·~~~· o•J;,,· 
tf11't.1J.l. '~ 
t,·n·il:!iV•HZil 
I:Ht•tJ;,' '~ 
t~n·~~ 
t~n· ~~ E •J!I,. 
Et·~·~'J 5 
~:t·n·:r:lt·., 

t~n·•J!I'~·, 
u·~·~'J 5 
tt•yt• il:lt.·.,,~· 

~·!l.f~· D=7.24 H=3.3 
t•·n·•J<Z 
tt•yt• II !It·"·­
~·!!·~· D=6 H=3.2 
u·~•:l'J 5 
~•:r.&:l~~ u·;;,JI·* 
:£•l.4!)!:{l:t., 
t71lo~~, 
f'Jl.lo:l~,(,~) 
,.,,,~~~ 

']~'- t-7·· (t':l • .,) 
2.(t-t;-?• 
'H''r- tn.f$1. 
o"Jt,tn 3/16-32 ,.,,_tfl 
t~··;;,· 11/64-40 L=7 
7U:t7• 4 f:IJ2U• .( 
t~··~· 11/64-40 L=12 
H'r- t-7•4 17 
t~··~· 11/64-40 L=7 
t~.,t~:t~n$ •., 
l7o IJ!/,•t;o !I 

'ffl h.,t:, ·~· 
:tfl fi.,t:"J ,~· t~• 
ttl 1!/t-tt.•-
tfi fil-UII•¥ 
uu·-
tflt·.,~·~ 

.~,~· 1/4-40 L=8 
tu:r.·- $1H'U 
tfi <2.0l 1/4 'a 
?41:7·~· 9/64-40 L=8.5 

LH-3168 1ft 
LH-3168-7 1ft 
"5C~~-~81J~ 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(}) 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

( 27. 28 -"\ -- ~· .:.' ~ "'"f ~ p <- ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. THREAD TRIIIER I *m ~ rt rl !MJ~ c~i!~~~~~7 C~~ONENTS (FOR LH-3168-7) 

0 

- 15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SS-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 
102-11605 MOVING KNIFE 
101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. 
226-54255 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT ASM. 
226-54206 HOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE 
102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE 
SS-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 
SS-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 
SS-5090610-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 
226-55401 THREAD PRESSER 
226-55302 COUNTER KNIFE 
SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 
226-54800 GUIDE PLATE 
101-16804 SHAFT 
SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 
B3418-180-000 SPRING 
101-17208 TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE 
SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2. 7 
226-55153 !.INK INSTALLING BASE ASH. 
SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
226-55104 TENSION DISC RELEASE ARM 
101-16606 LINK INSTALLING BASE 
101-17109 BUSHING 
PS-0300201-KP SPRING PIN 3.0X20 
226-54701 STOPPER PLATE 
SS-2110920-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 
SS-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 
CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W=7 
SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
226-54107 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
SS-8660810-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 
CS-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 
SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
101-16Q03 SPRING 
Bl853-512-00C-A HOOK SHAFT VASHER, C 
101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. 
SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 
D2430-555-BOO SNAP RING 
101-16705 CAH INSTALLING LINK 
D2428-555-BOO-A CAM ROLLER SHAFT 
D2427-555-BOO-B CAM ROLLER 
NM-6050001-SP HUT M5 
226-54404 DRIVING ARM, LEFT 
SS-6121610-TP SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5 
B1515-051-000 HAND LIFTER PIN 
226-54552 CONNECTING LINK ASM. 
226-54503 CONNECTING LINK, A 
226-54602 CONNECTING LINK, B 
SS-Q111010-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 
WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5Xl 
SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREV D= 6.5 H= 3 
226-54305 DRIVING ARM. RIGHT 
SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
101-17851 SOLENOID ASH. 
HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT 
HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P 
SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=lO 
B3041-980-000 SPRING 
226-55005 JOINT ROD 
226-54008 DRIVING ARM PLATE 
B3417-051-000 REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER 
SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
VP-0501016-SD VASHER 5X10.5Xl 
EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 

- 16-

~'''*~· 1/8-44 L=7.5 
~-.,~~ 

~--~~:)/-~ ~~ 

~-.,~~ffl(~~) 
t·l)~lUl 
·HUI t3iJt•at~· 
~~t:ll• 1/8-44 L=5.5 
D?:l!'*·'~ 1/8-44 L=4.3 
~7~*:ll. 9/64-40 L=6 
·HUI 
JH~,_ 

~'t7.f:ll. 9/64-40 L=6.8 
D?t,7t*·'~ 3/16-28 L=12 
$1 • .1,~-.,$/t·o~~·-~~ 
:IJL;(:l-t. -;,;,·, 
~'t7.f:ll• 15/64-28 L=16 
n·-~tJI·- }\., 
f?I):!Ji/-111 
~-~f:ll. D=6 H=2.7 
2.11}t•?;,t?2~,-i(~?J.I)) 

~~*:t• 11/64-40 L=9.5 
f7iJ:IJ:tl):;· 
~-1-~--~ ~~,~~--~ 
Y7iJ:I!:lliJ7·~u 
l]0 1J~,·t0 ~ 3.QX20 
~·11)~·1)~.,~~}\o--1~ 

~'f7.fil. 11/64-40 L=8.5 
~''"*;,· 11/64-40 L=8.75 
""~~.,~ D=14.72 W=7 ~~ 
t~t:t• 11/64-40 L=3.5 
-IH.IJ:!Jl. 
~~*:t• 1/4-40 L=8 
~7~~1)~ D=7 V=8 ~~ 
~~*;,· 11/64-40 L=S 
;,·:~-t•-;,;,·, Jl.f 
t~;,·,.·:a·, c 
:bl.$/·l.-~·-;, '~ 
t7f:t• 15/64-28 L=11.5 
t.t.o-7 ;,·, c•J~~· 
114i/·l.-t•-p 
:IJ.t.D-7 ;,·, 
t.t.D-7 
D?t't'~ M5X0.8 1$/l. 
31)~ .,,:;· (t~··J) 
t7j;t• 3/16-28 L=15.5 
:tfl7~· ;,·, 
~~~~,~~~(~~) 
~~~~?'}~' A 
~~~~''}~~ B 
Q?t7*•'t 11/64-40 L=9.5 
t7f•t•f 5X10.5X1 
~-~.f:t• D=6.5 H=3 
3.,~-.,,:;·cH-·> 

t7f:t• 3/16-28 L=15.5 
~,..1-~·-:tt:~i~ n 
1:" ~J!I~'~ 
M:t·~~· 14P 
1:7f:t• 15/64-28 L=10 
:tfl1~·~~JI·- :IJI;,JI•f 
$1• JiJtDtt • 
3'1~ .. .,.,:;· .,.~ 
I'J;tD "1 1}*•- JD 
t7t.~· 3/16-28 L=9 
t7f·1·f 5X10.5Xl 
'J'Jt~IJI·~~ • 

Qty 

4 
2 
2 
2 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
4 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
2 
2 

(4) 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3168-7) 
1311Jlm~ JJ ~~ (LH-3168-7 ffl) 

1 

·----------------~----------------~ 
I 

: 4 5 ~-1 
l.:fJ 7 -·--'1 

B 

I 

,J 
14 

... 
' I 
I 

-------------------~ 

-11-

17 

19 

~~ 
o@~ 

r~ 20i 
21 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

PART NO. 

226-56557 
110-72501 
SS-4110615-SP 
226-56508 
)] 1-02100 
111-02209 
SS-4111815-SP 
SM-4031501-SC 
HW-5000700-00 
HA-0019000-00 
111-02308 
226-56607 
HK-0346400-0B 
SS-4120615-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
101-61305 
101-19105 
101-19204 
WP-0501016-SD 
SS-9111010-SP 
D2464-555-BOO 
RE-0400000-KO 
SS-7151210-SP 
WS-0631510-KP 
WP-0621016-SD 
226-56409 
226-56300 
SS-4153015-SP 
WS-0610002-KP 
\IP-0612056-SD 
226-56201 
226-56102 
SD-0640326-TP 
NS-6110350-SP 
SS-7120760-SP 
111-00500 
SS-6121840-SP 
81506-352-000 
135-15606 
226-56003 
SS-4120615-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
HICROSWITCH 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER 
PIN CONTACT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
SOLENOID COVER 
REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V 
SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 6.2X13Xl 
LINK FULCULUM 
REVERSE FEED LINK, L 
PAN-SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 
REVERSE FEED LINK, (2) 
REVERSE FEED LINK. (1) 
HINGE SCREW 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 
REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=18.0 
TENSION SPRING RACK B 
SPRING 
SPRING SUSPENSION 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 

- 18-

~-\'~:,IJ:H•Jf (~~) 
~-?~:t~1J 'M.,t1JII·­
ti\•:lf~· 

~· ?~:t?1U·htSI"' -1 
t•\'?t711 l=(?f;(., 
~-\'~:t~1J ::HHII•t 
ti\·t~· 11/64-40 L=18 
ti\-f~· 

2;(:!1 H7.~-l\':l-~· 

~-17DU1t 
~·\'~:t~~ l-111~~-~~ 
~· ?~:t~IJ l..f.,tJ,II•­
l:o:!/::1:!/~~~ 
ti\•t;;;• 3/16-28 L=6 
~&l:?t~· 11/64-40 L=7 
t?t•t•t 5X10.5X1 
~~·h~tll•­

~-\'~:t~~~~·*'~ 24V 
~~-f1H 1J1-t~· -1 
l:jt•t•f 5X10.5Xl 
D11J?t·&~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 
~~· *' ~ 1}~~1:0 ~ 
Et·sr~~? 4 
~&tit~· 15/64-28 L=12 
~~-u-1!'¥ 
tit•t•t 6.2X13X1 
Lt• ~~J~?;;;7~ 
~-?~:t? 1JLt·~IJ:!J~ 
ti\•t;;;• 15/64-28 L=30 
~~·u·t·:; 
l:?t'"t'"t 6.1X18.5X2 
~· ?~f~IJI)~~ (2) 
~·??:t?IJI)~~ (1) 
~·!It~· 

D11J7t1t 11/64-40 
~&tit~· 3/16-28 L=7 
11'"1~1111'"- :U·111° 
l:?t;;;• 3/16-28 L=18 
1:111°1) 11'"tt-t B 
itt 11 t-;t:rtt. n·;..ll'":f 
J,/1--ll•tt-t 
ti\•t;;;• 3/16-28 L=6 

Qty 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

(1. 4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
4 
2 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. IIPER IIECH ? 1,~_,/NISI COIPONENT ffliMJ{j (LH-3168~7 (:~ LH-3168-7) 

11 ......... "" 
.,."" 

,.~----­ --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

~-----

1 

~--- ------ I --------~ 

- 19-

---., 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

1101 
101 
1101 

PART NO. 

226-57159 
110-72709 
SM-4030601-SN 
VP-0320501-SC 
SD-0650321-IP 
226-57209 
B2024-771-000 
111-10707 
226-57308 
NS-6110310-SP 
111-10400 
111-10509 
111-10301 
111-11705 
HA-0005900-00 
HV-2003900-00 
HV-5000700-00 
226-57100 
VS-0310002-KR 
SM-4030601-SN 
111-11804 
CS-0300711-SP 
SS-6080320-SP 
HK-0346400-0B 
SS-4120615-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
SD-0500404-SP 
226-57050 
102-08551 
SS-9111010-SP 
RE-0320000-KO 
102-08700 
SS-3090520-SP 
VP-0371016-SD 
102-09203 
102-09500 
102-09807 
102-09906 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

VIPER SOLENOID ASM. 
VIPER COVER 
SCREV M3 X 6 
WASHER M3 
HINGE SCREV 
VIPER LINK, A 
SUSPENSION SCREV 
VIPER HINGE SCREV COLLAR 
VIPER SPRING 
HUT 11/64-40 
VIPER RUBBER A 
VIPER RUBBER B 
VIPER SOLENOID 
VIPER SOLENOID PIN 
POVER SWITCH 
ELECTRIC VIRE 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
VIPER SOLENOID BASE 
SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9X1,4 
SCREV H3 X 6 
VIPER LINK COLLAR 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 
PIN CONTACT 
SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 
NUT 9/64-40 
HINGE SCREV 
VIPER LINK ASM .• 2 
VIPER BASE ASM. 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 
SNAP RING 3.2 
VIPER LINK SHAFT 
SCREV 9/64-40 L=4.5 
WASHER 3.7X8X1 
VIPER 3/32"-3/8" 
VIPER 
VIPER 
VIPER 

Note ( ~iC )1101 ... SELECTIVE PART 

- 20-

2~~0 -1~,~~- (~~) 
2~~o- M·-
t~·3.f~· M3X0.5 L=6 
t?f•t•.f 3.2X7X0.5 
~-~.fit 
H~o-IJ~~ A 
')2~~t 1J ~·*t.,. 
2~~0 ~-~*-;,•t?-
2~~0-~·* 
D2t?t2~ 11/64-40 
2~~0:J•J.. A 
2~11°:J"J.. B 
2~~0 ~~n~· 
2~~o -~~N~ -~-~ 
"r!t,.·:cH?t 
t"=-~T"!It!l 17-0.16 ~D 
2~!1 t~,-~~~:J-~-
2~110-1~~~-~-~-~ 

~·.ff"t".f 3.1X5 . 9X0.7 
t~"31~" H3X0,5 L=6 
2~/1° -IJ!J~ti­
~7~~1),. 

t?.f~· 1/8-44 L=2.5 
to!I:J!I~?~ 
t~·.,:;· 3/16-28 1.=6 
D2t~t2~ 9/64-40 
~-!l.f~-

2~~0-1}!1~(2) (~~) 
21'~0-~-~-1' ~~ 

D7t?~·&t 11/64-40 L=9.5 
Et·~~,r2 3.2 
2-l/10 -1}':1?':1-~ 
~&*'fl. 9/64-40 L=4.5 
t7f•t•.f 3.7X8X1 
2:{/10-

Qty 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(0.1) 
(1. 4) 

(1) 
(3) 
(3) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

"2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. LUBRICAT *0itBIJU~ ION COMPONENTS 

2~ 
24 

- 21 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

PART NO. 

83530-555-000 
R0-1952401-00 
SS-4111815-SP 
102-16703 
NS-6110310-SN 
226-20355 
226-20454 
226-20702 
226-20108 
SS-4110715-SP 
226-19209 
SS-6121610-SP 
NS-6120310-SP 
226-20504 
SS-4111215-SP 
NS-6110430-SP 
226-19308 
226-19407 
SS-8701782-TP 
HS-6700420-SP 
226-20801 
SS-6111610-SP 
226-20009 
SS-4110615-SP 
226-19803 
SS-4110715-SP 
226-19605 
226-19001 
SS-2110930-SP 
81851-512-000 
81850-512-000 
SS-4090915-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
106-23403 
SS-6111610-SP 
106-23601 
NS-6110310-SP 
8T-0500300-EA 
SQ-1150451-MZ 
S0-1110401-MZ 
8T-0500300-EA 
8T-0500300-EA 
8T-0500300-EA 
137-65607 
BT-0500300-EA 
8T-0500300-EA 
BT-0500300-EA 
BT-0500300-EA 
BT-0500300-EA 
S0-1150451-MZ 
B3534-155-000 
B1214-038-000 
B3524-552-000 
SS-4110815-SP 
139-41307 
83538-112-000 
SS-4110815-SP 
EA-9500B01-00 
226-86307 
SS-7090610-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 
OIL TANK 
HUT 11/64-40 
OIL PIPE ASM. 
FELT ASM. 
OIL TUBE 
PIPE HOLDER, B 
SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 
OIL WICK GUIDE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
NUT 3/16-28 
OIL WICK HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
NUT 11/64-40 
OIL ADJUSTING FELT 
OIL ADJUSTING SHAFT 
SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 
NUT 5/16-24 
PIPE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 
PIPE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
VI!.EHE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
VILENE 
SUCTION 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 
FILTER SCREEN 
BUSHING HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 
NUT 9/64-40 
BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 
OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
NUT 11/64-40 
OIL TUBE 
CONNECTING SCREW 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
OIL CONNEC . ARM 
Oil. TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
CONNECTING SCREW 
PLUNGER 
PLUNGER SPRING 
PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
OIL RETURN FELT PIPE 
CORD HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
CABLE BAND 
OIL GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 

- 22-

n·;,..~· 

01}:!/~· 

t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=18 
t-1 .. ~:!1~ 
D2t2t2~ 11/64-40 
~:!17·~~~~~0-170(~~) 

t:!IIJ~~,u~ < ~~> 
h~~'b:!l 
t:JIJ~~~~o -11° tfl B 
t'\•*;( 11/64-40 1.=7 
~:;,·~~:!l'b·-1~· 

t7f~· 3/16-28 L=15.5 
D2'b~"~ 3/16-28 
~':/7·h~U~:!/ffl 
t')·t~· 11/64-40 I =12 
D2t~t2~ 11/64-40 
~:;,·~~~~fJ~t27% .. ~ 
~:!17·~~J~fJ~t,~·~ 

~~*~· 5/16-24 L=17 
P?i2t2t 5/16-24 
h~~'b:!ltfl 

t7f~· 11/64-40 L=16 
~':/1.'b:!l~~~ll0 -17°tfl 
t~·:JfSI. 

'JI:!/Iht)/1• :(1}-!IUl 
t~·fSI• 11/64-40 L=7 
t:!11h~ll· -11}-:!1 
~~~~~-1 

'l'4f7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.75 
\~-~~·t n 
•~-~~-., u~· 
t~·*~· 9/64-40 L=9 
D2t~t1~ 9/64-40 
n·7,.:!111°-l~·-1 

tit~· 11/64-40 L=16 
~~J:r~ h~t2*SI. 

D2t't'~ 11/64-40 
~~~~':11~-1· 
t~-7·1t~t'*~· 
t~-1-lt!d"'*~· 
~lt$£':/1:1-1. 

~~~~~~-7· 
~~~~':/1:1-1. 

•~~~ lt!lt,~r 
?k$l!!t~-7· 
~lt$1!11~-1· 
~~~~:!11~-1· 
')lt~:!lt~-1· 
')J,~~~-7· 

t:l-1.1t!it1f~· 
7°7~-..,-
707~~·..,_ :tflll • .f 
7°7!1~·..,_ tfl'bt~· 
t~·f~· 11/64-40 L=8 
'JI!IIh?7%U11° :(7° 
:J-~·tfl 
t~·*Si. 11/64-40 L=8 
1~t:JJ\·~~-· 

~;,~~·;,•~~~a·-~~·s 

"''t7*SI. 9/64-40 L=6 

OtY 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

0.12 
1 
2 

0.04 
0.08 
0.09 

2 
0.47 
0.4 

0.03 
0.21 
0.15 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 
imilf • .U.tlfml~ 

I 

16---t 
I 
I 
I 
I I 

~------------.J 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 101-62253 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
2 101-62204 OIL RESERVOIR 
3 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION 
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION 
5 SS-6100110-SU S:CREW 
6 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL 
8 110-24106 SPRING 
9 RE-1000000-KO E-RING 

]Q ]]0-24502 KHEE ~RESS I.Dil BEAKIHti BRACKEI 
11 SS-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 
12 NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 
13 SS-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 
14 SS-9151810-SR SCREW 
15 ll0-24205 KHEE ~RESS ROD 
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. 
17 83431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER 
18 83419-122-'QOO KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 
19 110-24403 RUBBER 
2Q ]]Q-23102 IHEE UESS ~I.AIE 
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER 
22 SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 
24 226-22005 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, A 
25 226-22104 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, B 

- 23-

25 

n·,g.·~·J <'~> 1 
n·,~·~·J (1) 
J-t)7 .. ffl.l•t. (2) 
J-t)7 .. ffl.l•t. (2) 
~u~· (ll 
01)~, .. (1) 
l:: ... ,, .. t~7~.,,· (1) 

0 l:: •• , .. t~7~"·* (1) 
Et .. 9-J-JI? (1) 
~!·zz~z~·2~~2t~z· (ll 
D't'*·~J- 9/32-20 L=20 (2) 
D't't'l- 15/64-28 (2) 
J-jf~· 15/64-28 L=30 (2) 
D''b'*.ll- (1) 
~·zu;~~·2 (H 
l::J•y:;~~ '~ 1 
l::J .. Y'H9- :)11·- (1) 
l::! .. YT 9-'1~., (1) 
l::J•y;: .l .. J. (1) 
I;;! .. Zi:l:~ (ll 
l::J·YT~~ni (1) 
D't'* .. ll- 15/64-28 L=15 (1) 
l:: ... , .. t~·., 1 
n·7g.·~·J•· A 1 
n·,g.·~·n·B 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN liNDER COMPONENTS 
~'"' ~ nr~- · *~~rHiliMI~ 

'f-11 
0 12 

13 , __________ l __________ , 
1~ : 

_____________ ... 

-------- ----------------------« 
27 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

226-03401 
101 110-76858 
102 226-51350 
101 110-76809 
lf02 226-51301 

110-76957 
SS-4111215-SP 
SS-4121615-SP 
WS-0451040-KP 
WP-0501016-SD 
Sl-3412000-SC 
WP-0450826-SC 
110-77567 
110-78250 
SS-7110840-SP 
B3126-012-000 
83129-012-BOO 
110-72204 
SS-7110350-SP 
110-78102 
B3211-555-000 
110-78003 
SD-0490261-SP 
SS-7081310-SP 
WP-0450826-SC 
Sl-3412000-SC 

BELT COVER A ASM. 
BELT COVER B ASM. 
BELT COVER B ASM. 
BELT COVER B 
BE!.T COVER B 
BELT COVER, B COVER ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 
WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 
BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. 
THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
TENSION NUT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 
PRESSER PLATE 
RUBBER BRAKE 
POSITIONING FINGER 
HINGE SCREW 0=4 .9 H=2.6 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 
WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 
WOOD SCREW 0=4.1 L=20 

Note ( ~Je )101 •.. FOR LH-3168 
102 ..• FOR LH-3168-7 

- 24-

~~,-a,~tll•- A 
~~,·.,,.tii--B -t,.:J-1) 
~~,-a.~t~~·-sc~~~~'~>'~ 
~~,-a.~tii--B 
~~,-a.~tll•-p(if-t~?t) 

~~,·a.t-:M--8 7SI '~ 
tl\·*~· 11/64-40 L=12 
tl\•*-;,· 
II ... *J•t•* 4.5X8.5X1 
tjt•t•j 5X10.5Xl 
i&t'*-;,- D=4.1 L=20 
t7J•t•* 4.5X10X0.8 
~~i~')')f -t,.:J • ., 
~·i~~fof3')~·.,SI·~ -t,.:J • ., 
i&tjj~- 11/64-40 1.=7 . 8 
~H3-~f7 
~~13-~ 11•* B 
~foh')~ t1fo 
~&t7J~· 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
t·(t. •'2.:1• 4ttUt 
t~··- .:1 .. 4 
*·t•!ltn 
~-~,~· D=4.9 H=2.6 
~&t7J-;,· 1/8-44 L=12.5 
tit•t•t 4.5X10X0.8 
~&t~*-;,• D=4.1 L=20 

LH-3168 10 
LH-3168-7 JIJ 

1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
2 
1 
3 
3 
2 
2 
1 

(1) 
(]) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
*':\I ~'Hfi 00 ~ 

~------------- - - --- - - -- --~ 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

' ___ _/ 

, • f"'--., 
I I ... _____ ., 

/ 
I 

I 

3 

I r---
1 I 14 

t 

I 

"'------------------------~ 

PART NO . D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

226-21551 THREAD STAND ASM. 
83319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 
83318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 
B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-83902 SPOOL REST 
111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM. A 
B3317-704-000 NUT C15 
VP-1702600-SO VASHER 17X30X2.6 
WS-1643202-KR SPRING VASHER 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
HM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
D3310-555-DOO RUBBER WASHER 
B3309-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 

- 25-

1'Ht7'J')t(,~) 

1'Ht 
l:7.lf;J. M6 L=15 
·H~7'):;• ~;tit,. 

·H~'f*·l) *.:J•:J• J. 
1'~~:;;t.·') (')I) 
::{~~:;t·-,~·:; 

a't't'~ M5X0.8 1~~ 
t~·.l*~· M5X0.8 L=14 
:(t'l! 7H•;t 
1'~'l~')U•o2 

1'~'l~l).,..-
1'~'l~ .,~, .. , 
::{~~:;*·" (~~) 
:(~U9'r (A) 
1'~~n·- ~;~~tn 
t7t•t•¥ 17X30X2.6 
A .. ,, .. * .. * 16.4X26.6X3.2 
.l- ~.. ::tf"o .. 
A•tt•t•t 5,1X9.2X1,3 
P't't'~ M5X0.8 1~~ 
::{~~:;t•- t·-~~.l·k 

-{~~:; 1'~7~t1' .,, .. '~ 

Qty 

1 
(3) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(3) 

(3) 
(3) 
(3) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(3) 
(3) 
(3) 
(1) 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l5. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS 
.:r- ~- -t- IJ DU~ 

1 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 101 MTL-2200040S CLUTCH MOTOR 
2 102 MTK-P0070000 MOTOR PULLEY D=70 
3 103 MTK-P0060000 MOTOR PULLEY D=60 
4 102 MTJ-YH00420A V-BELT. 42 INCH 
5 103 HTJ-VH00410A V-BELT. 41 INCH 
6 104 MTJ-VH00400A V-BELT. 40 INCH 
7 104 MTS-P00800BO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 80 

Note ( ~IC )101 ..• FOR LH-3168 
102 ..• FOR LH-3168(50HZ) 
103 ..• FOR LH-3168C60HZl 
104 ..• FOR LH-3168-7 

- 26-

~7 

CtY 

t-, ~~ ('~~- ~7,1) 1 t-, 7°-~ P.D.C 70 1 t-, ,., -IJ D=60 1 
V'\•~t- 42-!!lf 1 
v'\·u 1 y.,.,t 1 
t-~ , ., -1} ,~ 80 1 

LH-3168 1ft 
LH-3168C50HZ) m 
LH-3168(60HZl m 
LH-3168-7 1ft 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l6. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 
3C·7-~$£-ti~ 

[NBl~e ~ sirer~·:t~l~ .J_. - .. _. Fee::! ll:.g 
;« LJ I :rr . I :- J ~~~.1 I& 1.9 

~ 
ll"d1 mm 

8 J{3 32 226-25107 226-30107 --c 932 4 .4 226-25206 2cb-35205 226-30206 
D ~6 48 226-25305 226-35304 226-30404 
E 112 56 226-25404 226-35403 226-30503 
F ~ 6.4 226-25503 226-35502 226-30602 
G ~2 7j 226-25602 226-35700 226-30800 
H ~B 79 226-25701 226-35809 226-30909 
K ~ 95 226-25800 226-35908 226-31006 
L ~ 12 7 226-26006 226-36203 226-31303 
M ~ 159 226-26105 226-36302 226-31402 
N ~ 19j 226-26204 226-36401 226-31709 
Q 1 25.4 226-26402 226-36708 226-31907 

stitch epee. ~ au:. CDiilll"1 ... 
I It I -4-- tt1n1 * G 

Fhls9r Foot iBll. 

" c illll 
( Tip-dlVld:d ) 

!tl~~·lll 

1)2 .2 

®~ ®! ®! ~ 

--- 226-37656 -- ----- 226-37755 101-52650 --81613-512-DOH 226-37854 101-52759 226-40353 
81613-512-EOH 226-37953 101-52858 226-40452 
81613-512-FOH 226-38050 101-52957 226-40551 
81613-512-GOH 226-38258 101-53054 226-40759 
81613-512-HOH 226-38357 101-53153 226-40858 
81613-512-KOH 226-38456 101-53252 226-40957 
81613-512-LOH 226-38753 101-53450 226-41252 
81613-512-MOH 226-38852 101-53559 226-41351 
81613-512-NOH 226-38951 101-53658 226-41450 
81613-512-QOH 226-39256 101-53856 226-41757 ... -t4 

*-
* "(:( * 

NBfie g:Lge SiZe ~ FeB:l ct.g Mth 11TEB:1 Tr:imra"l N!el:lle CliJip IIIII. Left NBlle clarp illlil. Ri!tlt 
II I Ill (ftlft) I LJ I c•t~tt> II l(ll'i II I (I) :t; 

oxe II 3nrn ~ 

~ ~ ~ 
$1 .4 ~2 . 0 

:J-+' ~ ~ ~=I ...w. 
:irttl mm 

8 l{j_ 32 226-60203 226-65103 -- -- 81402-528-8AO-A 81402-528-8AO-A 
c 932 4.4 226-60302 226-65202 102-37907 ~ 81402-528-CAO-A ~1402-528-CAO-A 
D lis 48 226-60401 226-65301 102-38004 102-39101 81402-528-DAL-A ~H 402-528-DAR- A 
E 112 56 226-60500 226-65400 102-38103 102-39200 81402-528-EAL 81402-528-EAR 
F ~ 6.4 226-60609 226-65509 102-38202 102-39309 B1402-528-FAL ~1402-528-FAR 
G ~ 7j 226-60708 226-65707 102-38301 102-39408 81402-528-GAL 81402-528-GAR 
H ~B 79 226-60807 226-65806 102-38400 102-39507 81402-528-HAL-A 81402-528-HAR-A 
K .;~ 95 226-60906 226-65905 102-38509 102-39606 81402-528-KAL-A 81402-528-KAR-A 
L ~ 127 226-61102 226-66200 102-38707 102-39804 81402-528-LAL 81402-528-LAR 
M ~ 159 226-61201 226-66309 102-38806 102-39903 81402-528-MAL 81402-528-MAR 
N ~ 19j 226-61300 226-66408 102-38905 101-71106 81402-528-NAL ~1402-528-NAR 

Q 1 25.4 226-61508 226-66705 102-39002 101-71304 81402-528-QAL 81402-528-QAR 

stitch epee. ~ au:. cmmTI * as:. aJII1D'l 

I It I ~ It IIlli * !till I 
G * 

- 27 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NBile gi!I..D! sUr! ~~L-1 ~~"R-imnr· tl • ~r-tlw~J•. Fttl> fLJI Ill !nLJftl 

i i 
Bid~ !1111. Bid R~ !1111. Bid~ !1111. B!d~fl&ll. 

Q::O! aiLJfLJI ('i) I atLJf~JI (~) I ILJII~ll fLJI (~)I 

>r 0 0 0 0 ..!-I.. 
ir'd1 mm 

B ~ 32 
~ ~ ~ 226-50857 226-50352 226-01058 226-00555 
K 95 
L ~ 127 
~ ~ ~ 226-50956 226-50451 226-01157 226-00654 
N ~ 19J 

Q 1 25A 226-51053 226-50550 226-01256 226-00753 

- 28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1'J I J "" 1=" R T r"'!. A I Tl'.InE"V' rll=" PART~ ~iCI \ 
PA~~O PAGE REF PA~~O P:E :~F PAR~~O PAGE REF P~It NO PAGE REF 

II 11n s. • 11n II NO_ 

8T-0500300-EA 22 38 83318-704-LOO-A 25 4 NS-6110310-SN 22 5 SS-4110615-SP 8 37 
8T-0500300-EA 22 41 83319-704-LOO 25 2 HS-6110310-SP 8 8 SS-4110615-SP 18 3 
8!-0500300-EA 22 42 83320-704-LOO-A 25 11 HS-6110310-SP 20 10 SS-4110615-SP 22 24 
8T-0500300-EA 22 43 83417-051-000 16 62 HS-6110310-SP 22 37 SS-4110715-SP 14 29 
8T-0500300-EA 22 45 83418-180-000 16 17 HS-6110350-SP 18 35 SS-4110715-SP 14 33 
8!-0500300-EA 22 46 83419-122-000 23 18 HS-6110420-SP 10 62. SS-4110715-SP 22 10 
8!-0500300-EA 22 47 83431-552-000-A 23 17 NS-6110430-SP 22 16 0 SS-4110715-SP 22 26 
8!-0500300-EA 22 48 83523-280-000 2 19 NS-6120310-SP 8 45 SS-4110815-SP 2 1 
8!-0500300-EA 22 49 83524-552-000 22 53 HS-6120310-SP 22 13 SS-4110815-SP 2 4 
81104-051-000 2 31 83530-555-000 22 1 NS-6150430-SP 6 34 SS-411 0815-SP 10 77 
81110-051-0AO 2 44 83534-155-000 22 51 NS-6150430-SR 23 12 SS-4110815-SP 12 2<4 
81131-057-000 2 29 83538-112-000 22 56 NS-6620310-SP 14 27 SS-4110815-SP 22 54 
81148-555-000 12 19 89117-051-000 10 18 HS-6680320-SP 12 57 SS-4110815-SP 22 57 
81202-512-000 4 14 HS-6700420-SP 22 20 SS-4111215-SP 14 31 
81214-019-000 4 15 CQ-2020000-00 4 3 SS-4111215-SP 22 15 
81214-038-000 22 52 CQ-2020000-00 6 3 PS-0300201-KP 16 25 SS-4111215-SP 24 7 
81402-528-FAL-A 6 45 CQ-2020000-00 10 59 PS-0600502-KP 14 35 SS-4111815-SP 18 7 
81402-528-FAR-A 6 54 CQ-2020000-00 10 63 PT-0502700-SO 6 13 SS-4111815-SP 22 3 
81416-528-000 6 43 CQ-2520000-00 4 4 SS-4120615-SP 2 7 
81416-528-000 6 52 CQ-2520000-00 4 8 RE-0320000-KO 20 31 SS-4120615-SP 2 9 
81422-512-000 6 9 CQ-2520000-00 6 73 RE-0400000-KO 18 23 SS-4120615-SP 8 46 
81425-526-000 6 44 CQ-2520000-00 12 66 RE-0500000-KO 12 3 SS-4120615-SP 18 14 
81425-526-000 6 46 CQ-3030000-00 12 67 RE-0500000-KO 14 9 SS-4120615-SP 18 42 
81425-526-000 6 53 CQ-5050000-00 4 12 RE-0500000-KO 14 12 SS-4120615-SP 20 25 
81425-526-000 6 55 CS-0300711-SP 20 22 RE-0500000-KO 14 18 SS-4120915-SP 8 59 
81438-512-800 6 28 CS-0700818-SH 16 33 RE-0500711-KP 12 40 SS-4121015-SP 2 21 
81449-526-000 8 40 CS-102121A-SH 12 11 RE-0700000-KO 8 57 SS-4121615-SP 24 8 
81501-581-000 14 40 CS-1470710-SH 16 29 RE-0900000-KO 12 14 SS-4153015-SP 18 29 
81502-541-000 14 43 CS-1471012-SH 10 16 RE-1000000-KO 23 9 SS-5090610-SP 2 30 
81505-227-TOO-A 14 39 CS-1471012-SH 12 52 R0-0371801-00 14 3 SS-5090610-SP 16 9 
81506-352-000 18 39 CS-1471218-SH 12 so R0-0922702-00 12 17 SS-6060510-TP 6 2 
81510-227-000 14 38 R0-0982401-00 23 6 SS-6060510-TP 6 22 
81515-051-000 16 46 02112-555-800 2 6 R0-1952401-00 22 2 SS-6080320-SP 20 23 
81521-555-000 14 2 02427-555-800-8 16 42 R0-4372002-00 4 35 SS-6080340-SP 6 66 
81603-512-000 12 46 02428-555-800-A 16 41 SS-6081810-SP 12 45 
81604-012-000-A 12 41 02430-555-800 16 39 S8-1200001-00 4 34 SS-6090630-SP 2 36 
81610-512-000 12 31 02464-555-800 18 22 58-3095301-0C 10 67 SS-6090670-TP 12 1 
81633-470-000 12 63 03129-555-000 8 20 S0-0470281-SP 8 7 SS-6090810-SP 10 52 
81636-581-800 12 30 03159-555-800 14 26 S0-0490261-SP 24 23 SS-6110430-TP 8 48 
81653-470-000 12 65 0316:-1-555-800-A 14 30 SD-0500404-SP 20 27 SS-6110480-SP 10 85 
81802-512-0AO-A 10 2 03164-555-800 14 28 S0-0600271-SP 16 19 SS-6111140-SP 2 5 
81803-515-0AO 10 10 03171-415-80H 10 81 S0-0600322-SO 14 17 SS-6111210-SP 4 26 
81816-512-000 10 4 03310-555-000 25 22 S0-060 1171-SP 8 42 SS-6111610-SP 22 22 
81820-051-000 10 58 S0-0640241-SP 8 61 SS-6111610-SP 22 35 
81821-051-000 10 60 EA-9500801-00 16 65 S0-0640326-TP 18 34 SS-6120940-SP 16 63 
81822-051-000 10 61 EA-9500801-00 22 58 S0-0640902-TP 8 54 SS-6121212-TP 16 13 
81823-051-000 10 64 S0-0650305-TP 16 52 SS-6121610-SP 22 12 
81850-512-000 22 31 HA-0005900-00 20 15 S0-0650321-TP 20 5 SS-6121610-TP 6 37 
81851-512-000 22 30 HA-0019000-00 18 10 S0-0720332-SP 14 14 SS-6121610-TP 12 58 
81853-512-00C-A 16 36 Hlt-0346101-40 16 57 S0-0800422-CP 12 5 SS-6121610-TP 16 45 
82024-?71-000 20 7 Hlt-0346400-08 16 56 S0-0870601-SP 6 33 SS-6121610-TP 16 54 
83041-980-000 16 59 Hlt-0346400-08 18 13 S0-0900701-TP 12 59 SS-6121840-SP 18 38 
83112-704-000 8 21 Hlt-0346400-08 20 24 Slt-3412000-SC 24 11 SS-6121860-SP 12 22 
83114-232-000 8 18 HV-2003900-00 20 16 Slt-3412000-SC 24 26 SS-6151040-SP 16 58 
83125-012-000 8 23 HV-5000700-00 18 9 SM-4030601-SN 20 3 SS-6151220-SP 16 38 
83125-527-000 8 24 HV-5000700-00 20 17 SH-4030601-SH 20 20 SS-6151780-SP 2 16 
83126-012-000 8 16 SN-4031501-SC 18 8 SS-6152440-SP 6 32 
83126-012-000 24 16 MAO -11532000 25 19 SH-4051405-SE 25 9 SS-6153040-SP 10 57 
83128-051-000 8 2 NOP-50081400 6 56 SH-6061610-SC 25 3 SS-6560150-SH 10 27 
83128-527-000 8 31 MTJ-VH00400A 26 6 SN-7082550-SP 10 88 SS-6560150-SH 10 45 
83129-012-AOO 8 19 NTJ-VH00410A 26 5 SQ-1110401-HZ 22 40 SS-6580752-TP 12 32 
83129-012-800 24 17 NTJ-YH00420A 26 4 SQ-1150451-HZ 22 39 SS-6661110-SP 4 16 
83132-552-000 8 17 MTK-P0060000 26 3 SQ-1150451-HZ 22 50 SS-6661110-SP 12 27 
83137-527-0AO 8 32 MTK-P0070000 26 2 SS-2080810-SP 16 1 SS-6700710-SH 23 5 
83138-527-000 8 29 MTL-22000405 26 1 SS-2090710-SP 2 26 SS-7060310-SP 6 58 
83139-527-000 8 33 MTS-P0080080 26 7 SS-2090710-SP 2 35 SS-7081310-SP 24 24 
83140-527-000 8 30 M4002-110-000 4 22 SS-2090810-SP 2 28 SS-7090520-SP 8 28 
83141-527-000 8 25 M4007-110-0AA 4 23 SS-2110920-TP 2 37 SS-7090610-SP 22 60 
83142-527-000 8 34 M4007-110-0A8 4 24 SS-2110920-TP 16 27 SS-7090710-SP 16 12 
83143-527-000 8 35 SS-2110930-SP 16 28 SS-7090910-TP 14 45 
83211-555-000 24 21 NM-6050001-SE 25 8 SS-2110930-SP 22 29 SS-7110350-SP 24 19 
83214-047-000 8 11 NM-6050001-SE 25 21 SS-3090520-SP 20 33 SS-7110510-SP 12 62 
83305-704-000-A 25 7 NM-6050001-SP 16 43 SS-4080610-SP 6 27 SS-7110710-SP 6 19 
83309-704-0AO 25 23 NS-6080210-SP 12 44 SS-4090415-SP 6 4 SS-7110710-SP 10 90 
83311-012-000 25 12 NS-6090310-SP 20 26 SS-4090815-SP 6 16 SS-7110710-SP 12 28 
83317-704-000 25 16 NS-6090310-SP 22 33 SS-4090915-SP 22 32 SS-7110710-SP 18 15 

- 29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NlJM F': RTC.P1 TNT""ll='"V" n'J:" PART!'=::. ~51 

PA~~O P~E :~F PART NO P~E ~~F PART~o P~E :~F P~~NO P~E :~F 
.'i!. & /il, 

SS-71 10740-TP 8 49 IIP-0612056-SD 18 31 110-06350 14 6 226-04300 4 43 
SS-7110840-SP 24 15 VP-0621016-SD 12 39 110-06509 14 11 226-04409 4 37 
SS-7110910-SP 12 53 IIP-0621016-SD 18 26 110-06756 14 4 226-04508 4 17 
SS-7111310-TP 12 47 IIP-0850002-SP 10 87 110-07002 14 15 226-04607 4 33 
SS-7111410-TP 8 53 IIP-1702600-SO 25 17 110-07101 14 13 226-04656 4 32 
SS-7120760-SP 4 45 IIS-0310002-KR 20 19 110-07309 14 8 226-04706 4 30 
SS-7120760-SP 10 15 IIS-0451040-KP 24 9 110-09909 12 18 226-04805 4 31 
SS-7120760-SP 18 36 IIS-0510002-KN 25 20 110-18108 14 20 226-05109 4 2 
SS-7121410-SP 12 7 IIS-0610002-KP 18 30 110-18207 14 19 226-05158 4 I 
SS-7151210-SP 18 24 IIS-0631510-KP 18 25 110-18702 2 23 226-05208 4 7 
SS-7151610-SP 16 16 IIS-1643202-KR 25 18 110-23702 23 20 226-06107 4 10 
SS-7681750-TP 4 39 IIT-0530002-KS 2 10 110-23751 23 16 226-06602 6 12 
SS-8080410-TP 8 27 110-23801 23 21 226-07006 6 31 
SS-8080610-SP 8 26 101-01004 2 3 110-24007 23 7 226-07105 6 35 
SS-8080610-SP 16 7 101-06102 12 48 110-24106 23 8 226-07204 6 36 
SS-8110410-TP 16 30 101-07902 12 37 110-24205 23 15 226-07303 6 29 
SS-8110510-SP 16 34 101-08009 12 13 110-24304 23 23 226-07402 6 30 
SS-8110520-TP 8 so 101-08512 10 1 110-24403 23 19 226-08004 14 41 
SS-8111010-TP 16 21 101-08611 10 11 110-24502 23 10 226-08103 14 10 
SS-8120740-SP 2 24 101-09908 10 55 110-32265 4 28 226-08152 14 5 
SS-8120740-SP 12 15 101-10500 10 23 110-44054 2 8 226-09101 12 29 
SS-8151150-SP )0 3 101-10500 10 41 110-45101 8 12 226-09200 12 25 
SS-8151150-SP 10 12 101-10609 10 24 110-47107 23 4 226-09309 12 56 
SS-8151150-SP 12 49 101-10609 10 42 110-52701 12 20 226-09408 12 43 
SS-8151150-TP 4 9 101-11201 10 66 110-71602 14 36 226-09606 12 55 
SS-8151550-SP 4 18 101-11508 10 35 110-71701 14 37 226-09705 12 36 
SS-8151550-SP 4 25 101-12001 10 6 110-71800 14 1 226-09754 12 35 
SS-8153010-SR 23 13 101-12407 10 56 110-71909 12 21 226-09804 10 8 
SS-8620610-TP 12 42 101-12803 10 30 110-72204 24 18 226-10000 12 6 
SS-8660530-TP 4 36 101-12803 10 48 110-72402 8 14 226-10109 12 2 
SS-8660530-TP 10 7 101-12803 10 so 110-72501 18 2 226-10208 12 4 
SS-8660530-TP 10 9 101-12902 10 32 110-72709 20 2 226-10307 12 8 
SS-8660530-TP 10 17 101-16051 16 3 110-76809 24 4 226-10406 12 23 
SS-8660530-TP 12 51 101-16606 16 23 110-76858 24 2 226-10505 12 16 
SS-8660530-TP 12 64 101-16705 16 40 110-76957 24 6 226-10604 12 9 
SS-8660610-TP 12 12 101-16754 16 37 110-7756./ 24 13 226-12204 10 29 
SS-8660810-TP 10 5 101-16804 16 15 110-78003 24 22 226-12303 10 31 
SS-8660810-TP 14 42 101-16903 16 35 110-78102 24 20 226-12303 10 49 
SS-8660810-TP 16 32 101-17109 16 24 110-78250 24 14 226-12501 10 33 
SS-8680540-SP 4 13 101-17208 16 18 110-93606 8 13 226-12501 10 51 
SS-8680810-TP 4 40 101-17851 16 55 111-00500 18 37 226-12709 10 28 
SS-8681650-TP 4 38 101-19105 18 18 111-02100 18 s 226-13004 10 71 
SS-8701782-TP 22 19 101-19204 18 19 111-02209 18 6 226-13103 10 69 
SS-9080410-SP 16 8 101-24204 8 10 111-02308 18 11 226-13251 10 68 
SS-9110460-CP 2 33 101-24303 8 15 111-10301 20 13 226-13400 10 86 
SS-9110460-CP 8 63 101-25201 14 16 111-10400 20 11 226-13509 ·to 54 
SS-9111010-SP 16 so 101-26654 10 84 111-10509 20 12 226-13608 10 89 
SS-9111010-SP 18 21 101-52957 14 44 111-10707 20 8 226-13707 10 13 
SS-9111010-SP 20 30 101-61305 18 17 111-11705 20 14 226-14101 10 65 
SS-9111820-SP 10 73 101-62204 23 2 111-11804 20 21 226-15009 10 76 
SS-9151440-CP 12 38 101-62253 23 1 111-83605 25 14 226-15108 10 75 
SS-9151540-SR 23 22 101-62600 23 3 111-83704 25 6 226-15207 10 79 
SS-9151810-SR 23 14 102-01200 2 11 111-83902 25 13 226-15306 10 78 
SS-9182010-SH 23 11 102-08551 20 29 111-84009 25 10 226-15454 10 74 

102-08700 20 32 111-84108 25 s 226-15702 10 80 
TA-0490601-RO 2 12 102-09203 20 35 113-06206 14 32 226-15801 10 82 
TA-0750704-RO 2 15 102-09500 20 36 113-94509 14 24 226-15959 10 83 
TA-1250406-RO 2 22 102-09807 20 37 119-56802 8 22 226-17005 14 34 
TA-1250504-RO 2 13 102-09906 20 38 119-57602 25 15 226-17104 14 21 
TA-1250504-RO 2 18 102-10805 10 34 135-15606 18 40 226-17104 14 23 
TA-1270502-RO 2 14 102-11407 16 6 137-65607 22 44 226-18102 8 6 

102-11605 16 2 139-41307 22 55 226-18201 8 4 
IIP-0320501-SC 20 4 102-16703 22 4 226-18300 8 5 
IIP-0371016-SD 10 53 102-38202 12 34 226-00555 2 42 226-19001 22 28 
IIP-0371016-SD 20 34 103-15208 12 60 226-01058 2 38 226-19209 22 11 
IIP-0450000-SD 6 18 103-15455 12 61 226-02007 2 17 226-19308 22 17 
IIP-0450801-SD 4 27 103-15505 12 54 226-02106 2 34 226-19407 22 18 
IIP-0450801-SP 8 39 106-02902 2 2 226-02601 2 46 226-19605 22 27 
IIP-0450826-SC 24 12 106-04809 4 29 226-03005 2 25 226-19803 22 25 
IIP-0450826-SC . 24 25 106-11457 10 14 226-03104 2 27 226-20009 22 23 
IIP-0501016-SD 8 38 106-23403 22 34 226-03401 24 1 226-20108 22 9 
IIP-0501016-SD 16 51 106-23601 22 36 226-03609 2 48 226-20355 22 6 
IIP-0501016-SD 16 64 106-97506 8 36 226-03708 2 49 226-20454 22 7 
IIP-0501016-SD 18 16 106-97605 8 3 226-03807 2 so 226-20504 22 14 
IIP-0501016-SD 18 20 110-02904 6 6 226-04003 4 41 226-20702 22 8 
IIP-0501016-SD 24 10 110-06202 14 7 226-04102 4 42 226-20801 22 21 

- 30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"N''LJIVIF. R T ~A l TNDFX" nF PARTS Sl':iJ I 

PA~~O PAGE REF PAIJ~O P~E :~F PAR1~0 PAGE REF PA~~HO P~E :~F 
ll 11n li. If NO s. 

226-21551 25 1 226-83601 6 72 
226-22005 23 24 226-83700 6 71 
226-22104 23 25 226-83809 6 62 
226-25503 2 40 226-83908 6 68 
226-30602 12 33 226-84005 6 69 
226-50055 2 45 226-84104 6 65 
226-50352 2 43 226-84203 6 67 
226-50857 2 39 226-84609 6 74 
226-51301 24 5 226-84906 6 75 
226-51350 24 3 226-85101 6 40 
226-51459 2 47 226-85150 6 39 
226-51509 4 21 226-85168 6 38 
226-51558 4 20 226-85200 6 41 
226-51566 4 19 226-85200 6 50 
226-51608 4 44 226-85309 6 49 
226-52002 12 26 226-85358 6 48 
226-52101 12 10 226-85366 6 47 
226-53000 10 46 226-85408 6 42 
226-53307 10 47 226-85408 6 51 
226-53505 10 72 226-85705 6 76 
226-53604 10 70 226-85804 6 21 
226-53802 10 36 226-85903 6 17 
226-54008 16 61 226-86000 6 20 
226-54107 16 31 226-86158 6 23 
226-54206 16 5 226-86307 22 59 
226-54255 16 4 226-87008 8 62 
226-54305 16 53 226-87107 8 60 
226-54404 16 44 226-87206 8 52 
226-54503 16 48 226-87305 8 51 
226-54552 16 47 226-87453 8 47 
226-54602 16 49 226-87503 8 55 
226-54701 16 26 226-87602 8 58 
226-54800 16 14 226-87701 8 56 
226-54909 14 25 226-88006 10 20 
226-54958 14 22 226-88006 10 38 
226-55005 16 60 226-88105 10 25 

. 226-55104 16 22 226-88105 10 43 
~ 226-55153 16 20 226-88204 10 26 

226-55302 16 11 226-88204 10 44 
226-55401 16 10 226-88253 10 19 
226-56003 18 41 226-88402 10 21 
226-56102 18 33 226-88402 10 39 
226-56201 18 32 226-88501 10 22 
226-56300 18 28 226-88501 10 40 
226-56409 18 27 226-89053 8 9 
226-56508 18 4 226-89061 8 1 
226-56557 18 1 226-89103 8 41 
226-56607 18 12 226-89202 8 44 
226-57050 20 28 226-89301 8 43 
226-57100 20 18 226-92909 4 6 
226-57159 20 1 226-93857 10 37 
226-57209 20 6 
226-57308 20 9 
226-60609 2 41 
226-80003 2 32 
226-80250 2 20 
226-80508 4 5 
226-80656 4 11 
226-81001 6 11 
226-81050 6 10 
226-81100 6 1 
226-81209 6 5 
226-81308 6 26 
226-81407 6 24 
226-81506 6 25 
226-81605 6 7 
226-81704 6 8 
226-81803 6 15 
226-82157 6 14 
226-83007 6 63 
226-83056 6 57 
226-83106 6 61 
226-83205 6 59 
226-83304 6 60 
226-83403 6 64 
226-83502 6 70 

- 31 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~UK I 

JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFACE 
8-2·1 . KOKURYO·CHO. 
CHOFU-CITY. TOKYO 182. JAPAN 

BUSINESS OFACE 
1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO, 
SHINJUKU-KU. TOKYO 160. JAPAN 

PHONE : 03(3205)1188. 1189. 1190 
FAX : 03(3203)8260. (3205i9131 
TELEX : J22967. 232-2301 

JUKI~i.\:~tt 
'i'182 Qlls.l15ffi!ilfiBIJ8-2·1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (ft~) 

4:) . 1. U.ltaf), ~I!Jllcl: 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

Ill~oiilli~~BI! 
TEL 03-3480-1113(5'-f't'Jlr1'/) 

• -;::0)1~-·:; OJ .A 1--lillll~il!!lilO)t.::cll)~t!it.l:< RJ!T~•1J'iJJ~I!T. 
• The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice . 
• ;::0)1~-·:; OJ .AI--IOl.1993~10.1'1lll'iO)IIIilttll~- • SlfPJL,t.:~O)~T. 
* This parts list os edoted and printed in accordance with the product specifocations as of October 1993. 

Pronted on Japan 

----------------=-- -=---======================--
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




